
Damien McCann,
Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim

T: 01495 355001

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Our Ref./Ein Cyf. 
Your Ref./Eich Cyf. 
Contact:/Cysylltwch â: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 

Mae’r Cyngor yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg a byddwn yn cyfathrebu gyda chi yn eich dewis iaith, dim 
ond i chi rhoi gwybod i ni pa un sydd well gennych. Ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn creu unrhyw oedi. 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English and we will communicate with you in the language of your choice, as long as you let 
us know which you prefer. Corresponding in Welsh will not lead to any delay. 

 
General Offices 
Steelworks Road 
Tyllwyn, Ebbw 
Vale NP23 6DN 
 

Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol 
Heol Gwaith Dur 
Tŷ Llwyn, Glyn Ebwy 
NP23 6DN 

 

 

 
THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND 

 
9th November 2023 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
A meeting of the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee will be held as a Hybrid 
Meeting via Microsoft Teams/Sir Abraham Darby Meeting Room, General 
Offices, Ebbw Vale on Thursday, 16th November, 2023 at 10.00 am. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Damien McCann 
Interim Chief Executive 
 
AGENDA Pages 
  
1.   SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 

 
 

 You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a 
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required 
should you wish to do so.  A simultaneous translation 
will be provided if requested. 
 

 

 
2.   APOLOGIES 

 
 

 To receive. 
 

 
 

Public Document Pack

Page 1

mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


 

 

3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND 
DISPENSATIONS 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 
 
4.   PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

 
5 - 8 

 To receive the decisions of the Special Partnerships 
Scrutiny Committee held on 19th October, 2023. 
 
(Please note the decisions are submitted for points of 
accuracy only.) 
 

 

 
5.   ACTION SHEET 

 
9 - 10 

 To receive. 
 

 
 
6.   ANEURIN LEISURE TRUST PERFORMANCE AND 

MONITORING 
 

11 - 68 

 To consider the report of the Service Manager Young 
People and Partnerships. 
 

 

 
7.   WELSH PUBLIC LIBRARY STANDARDS (WPLS) 

ANNUAL RETURN 2021/22 
 

69 - 108 

 To consider the report of the Service Manager Young 
People and Partnerships. 
 

 

 
8.   POSITION STATEMENT OF PERFORMANCE 

AGAINST THE SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT WITH 
THE SHARED RESOURCE SERVICE (SRS) FOR THE 
PERIOD 1ST APRIL 2022 TO 31ST MARCH 2023 
 

109 - 118 

 To consider the report of the Chief Officer Commercial 
and Customer. 
 

 

 
9.   FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME: 22ND FEBRUARY 

2024 
 

119 - 122 

 To receive. 
 

 

 
To: Councillor W. Hodgins (Chair) 

Councillor D. Bevan (Vice-Chair) 
Councillor P. Baldwin 
Councillor D. Davies 
Councillor M. Day 

Page 2



 

 

Councillor E. Jones 
Councillor C. Smith 
Councillor L. Winnett 
Councillor D. Woods 
 

 All other Members (for information) 
Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officers 

 

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank



COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE  
PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

  
SUBJECT: SPECIAL PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE –  

19TH OCTOBER 2023 
 

REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC OFFICER  
 

 
 
PRESENT:  Councillor W. Hodgins (CHAIR) 

   Councillors P. Baldwin 
     D. Bevan 

D. Davies 
M. Day 

     E Jones 
     C. Smith 
     L. Winnett 
             
WITH:  Interim Chief Executive 
   Interim Corporate Director of Education 
   Head of Democratic Services, Governance & Partnerships 
   Service Manager – Young People and Partnerships 
   Service Manager – Performance and Democratic   

Scrutiny and Democratic Officer 
 

 
ITEM  
 

 
SUBJECT 
 

---- CONDOLENCES 
 
Condolences were expressed to the family of Sally-Ann 
Evans, Solicitor who had suddenly passed away. 
 
Members and officers paid their respects with a minute’s 
silence. 
 
 
 
 

Page 5

Agenda Item 4



No. 1 SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATI
[...]
nd 
implemented by the Scrutiny and Democratic Officer under the direction of 
the Chair and Committee.     
 
The forward work programme for the forthcoming meeting will be presented 
to Committee on a quarterly cycle in order that Members can consider the 
programme of work; request information is included within the reports, as 
appropriate and / or make amendments to the work programme. 
 

3. Options for Recommendation  
3.1 
 
 
 

Option 1: The Scrutiny Committee consider the Forward Work Programme 
for the meeting 22nd February 2024, and  

• Make any amendments to the topics scheduled for the meetings; 

Page 119

Agenda Item 9



  
 

2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
3.2 

• Suggest any additional invitees that the committee requires to fully 
consider the reports; and 

• Request any additional information to be included with regards to the 
topics to be discussed. 

 
Option 2: The Scrutiny Committee agree the Forward Programme for the 
meeting 22nd February 2024, as presented. 
 

 Background Documents /Electronic Links  
• Appendix 1 – Forward Work Programme – Meeting on 22nd February 

2024 
 

 
  

 
 

 

Page 120



Partnership Scrutiny Committee 

Forward Work Programme 

 
Dates  Topic Purpose Lead Other meeting 

date 
Local Well-being Partnership 
- Local Delivery Programme 
 

Pre-Decision 
To develop the Local Delivery Plan. 

Sarah King 
Andrew Parker 

Council Meeting: 
Thursday 22nd 
February 2024 
 
 
Deadline: 
Thursday 8th 
February 2024 

Education Achievement 
Service (EAS) Business Plan 
2024/25 
 
 

Pre-Decision 
To consult Members on the draft 
EAS Business Plan for 2024/25. 

Luisa Munro- 
Morris  
 
Invitee: EAS 
 

Cabinet 

 

P
age 121



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Partnerships Scrutiny Committee
	COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT
	Councillors	P. Baldwin
	D. Bevan
	D. Davies
	M. Day
	E Jones
	C. Smith
	L. Winnett
	WITH:		Interim Chief Executive
	Interim Corporate Director of Education
	Head of Democratic Services, Gov

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

BWRDEISTREF SIROL BLAENAU GWENT 
 

ADRODDIAD I: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE 
PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU 

  
PWNC: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU - 

DYDD IAU, 16 TACHWEDD 2023 DYDD IAU, 16 
TACHWEDD 2023 

  
ADRODDIAD GAN:   
  

 
 
PRESENNOL: W. HODGINS (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Cynghorwyr: D. Bevan (Is-gadeirydd) 

P. Baldwin 
D. Davies 
M. Day 
E. Jones 
C. Smith 
L. Winnett 
D. Woods 
 

A:   
  
 
 

 
EITEM 
 

 
PWNC 

 
GWAITH 

 
No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 

 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau am y gwasanaeth cyfieithu 
ar y pryd. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 

 
Ni adroddwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 

 
 
 



 

 

Datganodd y Cynghorydd W. Hodgins fuddiant yn y dilynol: 
  
Eitem Rhif 8 Datganiad Sefyllfa Perfformiad o gymharu â’r Cytundeb Lefel 
Gwasanaeth gyda’r Gwasanaeth Rhannu Adnoddau (SRS) am y cyfnod 1 
Ebrill 2022 i 31 Mawrth 2023.  
  
  

No. 4   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU 
 
Cyflwynwyd penderfynaidau’r cyfarfod arbennig o’r Pwyllgor Craffu 
Partneriaethau a gynhaliwyd ar 19 Hydref 2023. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor yn unfrydol i dderbyn y penderfyniadau fel 
cofnod gywir o drafodion. 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 5   DALEN WEITHREDU 

 
Cyflwynwyd y Ddalen Weithredu yn deillio o’r cyfarfod arbennig a 
gynhaliwyd ar 19 Hydref 2023. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i nodi’r ddalen weithredu. 
  
 

 
 

 
 NEWID YN NHREFN YR AGENDA 

 
Dywedodd y Cadeirydd y caiff eitem Rhif 8 ei hystyried yn gyntaf 
ar yr agenda. 
  
 

 

 
No. 6   DATGANIAD SEFYLLFA PERFFORMIAD O GYMHARU Â’R 

CYTUNDEB LEFEL GWASANAETH GYDA’R GWASANAETH 
RHANNU ADNODDAU (SRS) AM Y CYFNOD 1 EBRILL 2022 I 
31 MAWRTH 2023 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Prif Swyddog Masnachol a Chwsmeriaid. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn Opsiwn 1, sef: 
  

       Bod y Pwyllgor yn ystyried y datganiad sefyllfa ar berfformiad ar gyfer y 
cyfnod 1 Ebrill 2022 i 31 Mawrth 2023 o gymharu â’r Cytundeb Lefel 
Gwasanaeth oedd yn ei le gyda SRS, cyn ei gyflwyno i’r Cabinet; a 

       Derbyn diweddariad blynyddol fel rhan o bartneriaeth barhaus gyda 
SRS.  

  
 

 
 

 



 

 

No. 7   FFURFLEN FLYNYDDOL 2021/22 SAFONAU 
LLYFRGELLOEDD CYHOEDDUS CYMRU 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Gwasanaeth Pobl Ifanc a 
Phartneriaethau. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr wybodaeth a fanylir yn yr 
adroddiad (Opsiwn 1). 
  
 

 
 

 
No. 8   PERFFORMIAD A MONITRO YMDDIRIEDOLAETH HAMDDEN 

ANEURIN 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Gwasanaeth, Pobl Ifanc a 
Phaertneriaethau. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr adroddiad ac i gefnogi’r 
Ymddiriedolaeth wrth wneud arbedion ynni, argymhellodd y Pwyllgor fod y 
Cyngor yn edrych ar waith sydd angen ei wneud i ddefnyddio’r ganolfan ynni 
ar Safle’r Gwaith Dur (Opsiwn 2)  
  
 

 
 

 
No. 9   BLAENRAGLEN GWAITH: 22 CHWEFROR 2024 

 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Swyddog Craffu a Democrataidd. 
  
Cyflwynir yr Adroddiad ar Llyfrgelloedd Cymru i gyfarfod o’r Pwyllgor yn y 
dyfodol. 
  
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor, yn amodol ar yr uchod, i dderbyn yr adroddiad a’r 
flaenraglen gwaith ar gyfer y cyfarfod ar 22 Chwefror 2024 (Opsiwn 1). 
  
 

 
 

 


